1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 STORED WATER BY RESERVOIR

RESERVOIR SPACE
JACKSON LAKE 847000.0
PALISADES 1200000.0
HENRYS LAKE 90000.0
ISLAND PARK 150204.0
GRASSY LAKE 0.0
RIRIE 800006.0
AMERICAN FALLS 1672590.0
LAKE WALCOTT 97000.0
SUB TOTAL 4136794.90
OTHER 30900.0
TOTAL 4167694.0
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284450,
1168624.
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30900.

34717%7.

Includes 7,431 acre-feet credit for Lorenzo gaging error.
Includes 10,358 acre—feet credit for Lorenzo gaging error.
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NUMBER

13010500
13032450
13032510
13033643
13033646
13033650
13033670
13033690
13034460
130344380
13037305
13037475
13037490
13037505
13037510
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13037980
13037985
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130381123
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1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER ASSUMING FULL RESERVOIRS,

USER

JACKSON LAKE
PALISADES
MRS P BIRD
J FLEMING

T LOTT #1

J WEEKS

R JACOBSON

T LOTT #2

L JACOBSON

W BITTON

I SPAULDING
RILEY

B FOSTER
ANDERSON

M &M CATTLE(S)
M &M CATTLE(N)
M NEWBY #1

M NEWBY #2

M NEWBY &3
BEAGLE ROCK (1)
FARMERS FRIEND
ENTERPRISE

C HICKMAN
BUTLER ISLAND
ROSS AND RAND
STEELE
HARRISON
CHENEY

BUTLER ISL #2
RUDY

LOWDER SLOUGH
BOOMER (2)
KITE & NORD
BURGESS

M H HILL

CLARK & EDWRDS
CROFT

EAST LABELLE
RIGBY LAT (3)
RIGBY

WHITE ISLAND
DILTS

ISLAND

W LBL & LONG I
PARKS & LEWSVL
NORTH RIGBY
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NUMBER

13038331
13038332
130383490
13038352
13038360
13038362
13038371
13038373
13038382

13023283823

EREREICE.C XL 3K

13038384
130383856
13038387
13038388
13038392
13038393
13038398
13038405
13038410
13038416
13038417
13038422
13038426
13038428
13038431
13038434
13038435
13038436
13038437
13038438

PART 1

1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER ASSUMING FULL RESERVOIRS,

USER

JEFF HILLS ELC
JEFF HILLS ENG
WHITE DITCH({3A
J W JONES #1
BRAMWELL

ELLIS

J T JONES

N TAYLOR

W DABELL

FRESH PAC

D STOKER

J N ERICKSON
NELSON
MATTSON-CRAIG
SUNNYDELL

B COVINGTON

D BLAKELY

T PARKINSON

R GROVER

T CHENEY

M CHENEY

L ROBISON
LENROOT

R BURNS

REID

TEXAS & LIBRTY
BANNOCK JIM
HILL PETTINGER
NELSON COREY

R ROTH
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NUMBER

13057012
13057013
13057014
13057015
13057018
13057021
13057025
13057030
13057038

13057046 H

13057097
13057105
13057106
13057107
13057114
13057115
13057116
13057117
13057118
13057119
13057120
13057121
13057122
13057123
13057125
13057126
13057130
13057135
13057139
13057140
13057141
13057142
13057143
13057145

13687153
13057171
13057250

1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER ASSUMING FULL RESERVOIRS,

USER

LA HARTERT (1)
A GUNDERSON
R,C MILLR (1)
R MILLER (1)
BOYLE #1 (1)
BOYLE #2 (1)
BUTTE & MRKT L
BEAR TRAP

O ELLSWORTH

1 TOMCHAK

N FULLMER

D BOYCE

B TOMCHAK #1

C BOYCE
STIENKE-MRDOCK
L CARLSON NTH
B TOMCHAK #2
L CARLSON STH
H BROWN

L HANSEN (W)
ARRINGTON NTH
G OFFUT
ARRINGTON STH
BEAR ISL NTH
0SGOOD
CLEMENTS
KENNEDY

GREAT WESTERN
BEAR ISLAND &
L HANSEN EAST
J GAY

L HANSEN STH
YORGENSON
IDAHO
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NUMBER

13059050
13059486
1305948%0
13059505
13059525
13060005
13060055
13060500
13061430
13061521
13061522
13061525
13061610
13061650
13061670
13061677
13061685
13061705
13061995
13062050
13062447
13062502
13062503
13062505
130625086
13062507
13063507

PART 1

1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER ASSUMING FULL RESERVOIRS,

USER

IDAHO FLS POWR
IF MONROC LRG
IF MONROC %3
WOODVILLE
SNAKE RIVER VY
A M CANNON

P HILL
RESERVATION

BLACKFOOT
NEW LAVA SIDE

LAVA Sida

C ADAMS PRP(2)
C ADAMS ELE(2)
PEOPLES
ABERDEEEN
CORBETT
NIELSON-HANSEN
R LAMBERT

K CHRISTSN (3}
RIVERSIDE
DANSKIN

TREGO

HOPKINS PK (4)
MONROC BLKFOQOOT
WEARYRICK

J WADSWORTH
WATSON

PARSONS

L SHRADER
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NUMBER

13075900
13076400
13076500
13076751
13077652
13077755
13077775
13080000
13080500
132081000
13081400
13084650
13084725
13085275
13085300
13085400
13085500
13085800
13086000
13086130
13086510
13086520
13086530
13087000
13087500

PART 1

1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER ASSUMING FULL RESERVOIRS, WITHOUT

USER

FT HALL MCHAUD
FALLS IRRIG
AMERICAN FALLS
AMERICAN F PWR
OSBORN

CALL FARMS

M KUWANA
MINIDOKA NTH S

MINIDOKA S {1)
LAKE WALCOTT
MINIDOKA POWER
CITY OF BURLEY
R BLEI

SIMPLOT #1
SIMPLOT #2
HOBSON

A & B IRR DIST
PA LATERAL (2)
MILNER LOW LFT
GLENDALE FARMS
A LATERAL (2)
NS XCUT GD (2)
RES DIST %2
NRTHSDE TWIN F
TWIN FALLS STH
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PART 1

(ACRE~FEET)

WATER BANK

WITHOUT

1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER ASSUMING FULL RESERVOIRS,

MAIN STEM HENRYS FRK

W BANK TOTAL

WALCOTT

PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L RIRIEZ AM FALLS

JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR

USER

NUMBER

13039000 HENRYS LAKE
13042000 ISLAND PARK
13042600 ASHTON POWER

13045655 G MAROTZ
13045675 L CHERRY

13045705 F HOWELL
13045710 D WOODRUFF

20.0
39.

67.0
43.

0

13045721 E G HOWELL #1

15.0
42.0

15.0
2

3045724 E G HOWEBLL #2
o

13045755 T HOLCOMB
13045780 R LEE
13045805 2 J

Q.

ZGBERT #5

110.0

0.0

0
0
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0
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13045807 R RITCHEY

130.0

.0

130.0
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13045810 R STEWART #2
13045811 R STEWART #1

63.0

0.

13045813 2 J EGBERT #3
13045823 R D BAKER #2
13045829 D LARSON
13045849 D SEELEY

0.

13045860 Z J EGBERT #2

13045880 Z2 J

EGBERT #4

13045930 2 J EGBERT #1

13045940 G

NEDROW

105.0
155.0

0
.0

0.
Q

105.0

0.0

13045950 R D BAKER #1
13045960 H STEINMAN

13046015 R &

155.0

.0
0

0

#1

100.0

0
.0

0.

100.0

0.

BAUM

-
“

100.0

100.0

.0

0

13046020 J MCCULLOCH

85.

0

13046025 H STEINMAN #2

13046030 C LENZ

13046070 A

{HESS)

NEDROW #1

%2

13046072 A NEDROW
13046075 J NEDROW

13046080

120.0

.0

0

120.0

0

0.

& S CLARK

B

<

D

<

(=]

<

NEDROW

13046084 D

155.0

.0

0.

155.0

0

0.

13046086 L FRANSEN

13046090 L BRATT

13046095 L LOOSLI #1

13046310 DEWEY

1849.0

.0

589.0 0.

1260.0

.0

0

ELEY

3046315 J SE

1
=



NUMBER

13049550
13049560
13049561
13049705
13049710
13049725
130498065
13050525
13050530

13050545

1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER ASSUMING FULL RESERVOIRS,

USER

LAST CHANCE
CRSCUT TO TETN
CRSCUT TO FL R
FARMERS FRIEND
TWIN GROVES

ST ANTHONY U
SALEM UNION
EGIN

ST ANTHONY U F
INDEPENDENT

CONSOLIDATED F

TOTAL

JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR

.
.

s e s 4w B B
QOO OOODOLOO
.
.

.

QOO0 DOODOODOO
[~ = wileoleNeNelo NN
DOOOOODOOOQO
OCOOODOODO0OOLOOOQ
OO0 COOOODOOD
oo . P B
OO OOOODOOOCOoO

.

OO0 OOOO

o
o
o
.

(=]
[=]
o

PART 1

12510.0
0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
6120.0
21780.0
6120.0
0.0
24120.0
18090.0

MAIN STEM HENRYS FRK

WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L

1825.

0.

0.
6338.
5713.
3558.
7756.
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90000.0 43425.0

WATER BANK

RIRIE AM FALLS

.
.

.

s s s a s s e s

O DO OO ROODOOO
.

.

s B . P

COCOO0OO0OOCOO0OW
N

.

COO0OOO0DO0OOOO0OC
.

OO O0OO0OODLODOOOO

.
.

[ B = o B B I = B o B o B o B 3 = )
OCOO0DO0DOUOUODOOO
DAL ODO0OODOOO O
OV OO DLDOODOO
OO OO OCOO0OCC
DO 0O VOO OOOO

o
<
o
o
o
o
L=l
(=]
(=]
.
o
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TOTAL

14335.0
0.0

0.0
6338.0
5713.0
9678.0
29536.0
8450.0
0.0
33158.0
23119.0

133525.0



PART 1

1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER ASSUMING FULL RESERVOIRS, WITHOUT WATER BANK (ACRE-FEET)

FALLS RIVER

NUMBER USER JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L RIRIE AM FALLS WALCOTT W BANK TOTAL
13046500 GRASSY LAKE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13047305 YELLOWSTONE 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 1821.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1821.0
13047475 MARYSVILLE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 19435.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 19435.0
13047515 F & L GRIFFEL 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 200.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 200.0
13047565 R BAUM 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13047570 H GRIFFEL 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 35.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 35.0
13047575 FARMERS OWN 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8060.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8060.0
13047605 W SCAFE g.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0
13047610 E HESSMAN #1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 120.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 120.0
13047616 R STURM 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 43.0 ¢.¢ .0 0.0 G6.0 0.0 43.0
13047625 M GRIFFEL 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13047635 C LOOSLI #1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 80.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 80.0
13047681 CONANT CR CNL 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2445.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2425.0
13047710 K NYBORG 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 230.90 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 230.0
130479500 BOOM CR CANAL 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 860.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 860.0
13048025 SQUIRREL CR CL 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 240.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 240.0
13048050 ORME 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0
13048080 D HARSHBARGER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13048265 D ZUNDELL 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13048275 L LOOSLI #2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 123.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 123.0
13048280 ¢ & L LOOSLI 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 c.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13048290 C LOOSLI #2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 189.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 18%9.0
13048350 J HILL 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 20.0
13048430 D REYNOLDS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 180.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 180.0
13048440 C LOOSLI #3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0
13048470 T POTTER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 30.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 30.0
13048475 ENTERPRISE 5883.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 10233.0 0.0 0.0 10024.0 0.0 0.0 26140.0
13048480 L MARTINDLE #2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13048485 R D MILLER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 140.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 140.0
13048551 L MARTINDLE K1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0
13048560 FALL R CANAL 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 7637.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 7657.0
13048705 CHESTER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1844.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1844.0
13049008 MCBEE 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13049010 SILKEY 0.9 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 435.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 435.0
12042015 CURR 0.0 ¢.0 ¢.¢ 6.0 0.0 45.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 45.0
13049490 L LOOSLI %3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 ¢.0
13049495 G BLANCHARD 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 5.0

TOTAL 5883.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 54770.0 0.0 0.0 10024.0 0.0 0.0 70677.0




PART 1

1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER ASSUMING FULL RESERVOIRS, WITHOUT WATER BANK (ACRE-FEET)

TETON RIVER

NUMBER USER JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L RIRIE AM FALLS WALCOTT W BANK TOTAL
13053971 J RICKS 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13054031 TETN PIPELN #3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 340.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 340.0
13054041 TETN PIPELN #2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 154.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 154.0
13054043 TETN PIPELN #1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 248.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 248.0
13054111 R & J BROWN 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 114.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 114.0
13054291 P L STOTT #1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.0
13054391 PARKINSON & KR 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13054397 K J ARNOLD #2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13054420 B PARKINSON 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13054515 CANYON CR CNL ¢.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1590.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 15%0.0
13054577 G CRAPO #1 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13054590 P STEVENS 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13054705 Vv SCHWENDIMAN 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13054708 C M OLSEN 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13054762 R R RICKS 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 220.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 220.0
13054772 R B RICKS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13054801 CANYON CR LAT 0.0 0.0 g.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13054850 SIDDOWAY SHEEP 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13054940 H BISCHOFF 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13055030 WILFORD 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3354.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3354.0
13055040 TETON IRRIG 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1467.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1467.0
13055042 SIDDOWAY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 430.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 430.0
13055050 PIONEER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 144.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 144.90
13055060 STEWART 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.0 491.0 0.0 g.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 491.0
13055193 N BIRCH 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 30.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 30.0
13055195 BUD LEAVITT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 90.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 90.0
13055205 PINCOCK-BYGTON 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 270.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 270.90
13055210 TETON ISL FDR 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8769.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8769.0
13055245 NORTH SALEM 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13055263 J HARRIS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13055275 ROXANA 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 794.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 794.0
13055280 ISLAND WARD 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3551.¢0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3551.0
13055295 SAUREY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 128.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 128.0
13055306 MCCORMICEK-ROWE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.0
130553311 PINCOCK-GARNER 0.0 G.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 397.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 397.0
13055313 E GARDNER 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 i5.¢0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 15.0
13055314 BIGLER SLOUGH 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 98.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 98.0
13055315 WOODMANSEE-JSN 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1288.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1288.0
13055319 R O WILDING 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13055323 CITY OF REXBRG 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0
13055325 T BRUNSON 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 83.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 83.0
13055327 J S WRIGHT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 46 .0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 46.0
13055334 REXBURG IRRIG 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4680.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4680.0

TOTAL 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 28826.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 28826.0



PART 1

1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER ASSUMING FULL RESERVOIRS, WITHOUT WATER BANK (ACRE-FEET)
WILLOW CREEK

NUMBER USER JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L RIRIE AM FALLS WALCOTT W BANK TOTAL

13057938 LOERTSCHER
13057950 RIRIE RESRVR
13058090 B JOHNSON
13058105 LOVELL # 1
13058125 FERGUSON
13058145 LOVELL # 2
13058165 WALLACE REID
13058210 SARGENT & SMRS
13058230 DURTSCHI PUMPS

13058250 REED PUMPS

13058270 SPERRY
13058290 ORVAL AVERY
13058310 ROY AVERY
13058330 STUCKI PUMPS
13058350 ORVAL AVRY PMP
13058370 ROY COOPER SND
13058380 ROY COOPER WIL
13058510 PROGRSV SND CK
13058512 BEAN

13058514 W & O COOPER
13058515 IDAHO FR SND C
13058530 PROGRSV WLW CK
13058532 DEMICK

.
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PART 1

1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER ASSUMING FULL RESERVOIRS, WITHOUT WATER BANK (ACRE-FEET)

MISCELLANEOUS x

NUMBER USER JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L RIRIE AM FALLS WALCOTT W BANK TOTAL
99999100 POCATELLO CITY 0.0 50000.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 50000.0
99999150 FMC CORP 0.0 5000.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5000.0
99999200 FRE-MAD SNAKE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0
99999300 PALISADES USRS 0.0 0.0 10545.0 560.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 11105.0
99999350 IDAHO POWER CO g.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 44275.0 0.0 0.0 44275.0
99999400 SALMON IRRIG 0.0 0.0 140.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6518.0 0.0 0.0 6658.0
99999405 CANYON VIEW 3832.0 9522.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2523.0 0.0 0.0 15877.0
99999410 ARTESIAN IRR g.0 0.0 60.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 273%4.0 0.0 0.0 2854.0
99999500 SNAKE UNALC BK 0.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 g.0 0.0 0.0
99999525 FREE-MAD TRANS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999550 FRE-MAD MISC 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 0.0 8885.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8885.90
99999600 F-M UNALLCATED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 14298.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 14298.0
99999650 PALISADES UNAL 0.0 49360.0 0.0 2620.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 51980.9
99999700 RIRIE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 c.0 0.0 80000.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 80000.0
99999725 GROUND WTR EX 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999950 MILNER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0
99999990 OTHER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
TOTAL 3832.0 113882.0 10745.0 3180.0 0.0 23183.0 0.0 80000.0 56110.0 0.0 0.0 290932.0




PART 1

1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR SPACE BY REACH ASSUMING FULL RESERVOIRS WITHOUT WATER BANK (ACRE-FEET)

RIVER REACH JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L RIRIE AM FALLS WALCOTT W BANK TOTAL
IRWIN TO LCRENZO 60383.0 133040.0 29058.0 48400.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 52689.0 0.0 0.0 323570.0
LORENZO TO BLACKFOOT 181682.0 311108.0 11467.0 83420.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 180935.¢0 0.0 0.0 768612.0
BLACKFOOT TO MILNER 595220.0 328800.0 2200.0 124600.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 1372832.0 97000.0 0.0 2520652.0
MAIN STEM HENRYS FRK 6.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 90000.0 43425. 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 133525.0
FALLS RIVER 5883.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 54770.0 0.0 0.0 10024.0 0.0 0.0 70677.0
TETON RIVER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 28826.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 28826.0
WILLOW CREEK 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
MISCELLANEOUS 3832.0 113882.0 10745.0 3180.0 0.0 23183.0 0.0 80000.0 56110.0 0.0 0.0 290932.0
TOTAL 847000.0 886830.0 53570.0 259600.0 90000.0 150204.0 0.0 80000.0 1672590.0 97000.0 0.0 4136794.90



NUMBER

13010500
13032450
13032510
13033643
130336456
13033650
13033670
13033690
13034460
13034480
13037305
13037475
13037490
13037505
13037510
13037515
13037855
13037860
13037880
13037975
13037880
13037985
13037997
13038025
13038030
13038050
13038055
13038065
13038080
13038085
13038090
13038095
13038098
13038110
13038113
13038115
13038145
13038150
13038179
130381890
13038201
13038205
13038210
13038225
13038305
13038315

PART 2

1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR STORAGE BY USER AFTER PERCENT FILL AND EVAPORATION,

USER

JACKSON LAKE
PALISADES
MRS P BIRD
J FLEMING
T LOTT #1
J WEEKS

R JACOBSON
T LOTT #2

L JACOBSON

W BITTON

I SPAULDING
RILEY

B FOSTER
ANDERSON

M &M CATTLE(S)
M &M CATTLE(N)
M NEWBY #1

M NEWBY #2

M NEWBY #3
EAGLE ROCK (1)
FARMERS FRIEND
ENTERPRISE

C HICKMAN
BUTLER ISLAND
ROSS AND RAND
STEELE
HARRISON
CHENEY

BUTLER ISL #2
RUDY

LOWDER SLOUGH

BOOMER (2}
KITE & NORD
BURGESS

M H HILL

CLARK & EDWRDS
CROFT

EAST LABELLE
RIGBY LAT {3)
RIGBY

WHITE ISLAND
DILTS

ISLAND

W LBL & LONG I
PARKS % LEWSVL
NORTH RIGBY
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NUMBER

13038331
13038332
13038340
13038352
13038360
13038362
13038371
13038373
13038382
13038384
13038386
13038387
13038388
13038392
13038393
13038398
13038405
13038410
13038416
13038417
13038422
13038426
13038428
13038431
13038434
13038435
13038436
13038437
13038438

1987 WATER DISTRICT

USER

JEFF HILLS ELC
JEFF HILLS ENG
WHITE DITCH(3a
J W JONES #1
BRAMWELL

ELLIS

J T JONES

N TAYLOR

W DABELL

FRESH PAC

D STOKER

J N ERICKSON
NELSON
MATTSON—-CRAIG
SUNNYDELL

B COVINGTON

D BLAKELY

T PARKINSON
R GROVER

T CHENEY

M CHENEY

I. ROBISON

TEXAS & LIBRTY
BANNOCK JIM
HILL PETTINGER
NELSON COREY

R ROTH
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W BANK
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0.0

9424.0
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467 .4
1642.3
10762.3
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0.0
14.6
146.1
15140.1
0.0
6024.6
5083.5
988.5
574.6
409.0
292.2

286452.9



NUMBER

13059050
13059486
13059490
13059505
13059525
13060005
13060055
13060500
13061430
13061520
13061521
13061522
13061525
13061610
13061650
13061670
13061677
13061685
13061705
13061995
13062050
13062447
13062502
13062503
13062505
13062506
13062507
13063507

PART 2

1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR STORAGE BY USER AFTER PERCENT FILL AND EVAPORATION,

USER

IDAHO FLS POWR
IF MONROC LRG
IF MONROC #3
WOODVILLE
SNAKE RIVER VY
A M CANNON

P HILL
RESERVATION
BLACKFOOT

NEW LAVA SIDE
C ADAMS PRP(2)
C ADAMS ELE(2)
PEOPLES
ABERDEEEN
CORBETT
NIELSON-HANSEN
R LAMBERT

K CHRISTSN (3)
RIVERSIDE
DANSKIN

TREGO

HOPKINS PK (4)
MONROC BLKFOOT
WEARYRICK

J WADSWORTH
WATSON

PARSONS

L SHRADER
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LORENZO TO BLACKFOOT

PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY

0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
1061.5 0.0 0.0
7498.7 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
3944.1 0.0 0.0
2123.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
6369.0 0.0 ¢.0
22262.3 0.0 0.0
2123.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
1149.1 0.0 0.0
2123.0 0.0 0.0
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10358.2
70010.3
0.0

0.0

0.0
18754.9
11442.8
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0.0
51621.1
214555.0
10076.7
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2460.8
2288.6
4641.90
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0.0
584.3
0.0
2288.6
681.7
0.0
602855.8



NUMBER

13057012
13057013
130657014
13057015
13057018
13057021
13057025
13057030
13057038
13057046
13057097
13057105
13057106
13057107
13057114
13057115
13057116
13057117
13057118
13057119
13057120
13057121
13057122
13057123
13057125
13057126
13057130
13057135
13057139
13057140
13057141
13057142
13057143
13057145
13057155
13057171
13057250

1987 WATER DISTRICT

USER

LA HARTERT (1)
A GUNDERSON
R,C MILLR (1)
R MILLER (1)
BOYLE #1 (1)
BOYLE #2 (1)
BUTTE & MRKT L
BEAR TRAP

0 ELLSWORTH

H TOMCHAK

N FULLMER

D BOYCE

B TOMCHAK #1
C BOYCE
STIENKE-MRDOCK
L CARLSON NTH
B TOMCHAK #2
L CARLSON STH
H BROWN

L HANSEN (W)
ARRINGTON NTH
G OFFUT
ARRINGTON STH
BEAR ISL NTH
0SGOOD
CLEMENTS
KENNEDY

GREAT WESTERN
BEAR ISLAND E
L HANSEN EAST
J GAY

L HANSEN STH
YORGENSON
IDAHO

W WARD

A BUTIKOFER
PORTER

1 RESERVOIR STORAGE BY USER AFTER PERCENT FILL AND EVAPORATION, WITH WATER BANK

LORENZO TO BLACKFOOT
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JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR L ISL PRK GRSSY RIRIE AM FALLS
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PART 2

1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR STORAGE BY USER AFTER PERCENT FILL AND EVAPORATION, WITH WATER BANK (ACRE-FEET)

BLACKFOOT TO MILNER

NUMBER USER JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L RIRIE AM FALLS WALCOTT W BANK TOTAL
13075900 FT HALL MCHAUD 0.6 81706.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 46100.1 0.0 0.0 127806.4
13076400 FALLS IRRIG 0.0 39830.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 22519.1 0.0 —25000.0 37349.7
13076500 AMERICAN FALLS 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13076751 AMERICAN F PWR 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13077652 GSBORN 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13077755 CALL FARMS 0.0 0.0 633.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 633.0
13077775 M KUWANA 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0
130806000 MINIDOKA NTH S 62474.9 64469.1 L 0.0 7790.8 1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 233404.1 74209.0 -90000.0 352347.9
13080500 MINIDOKA S (1) 0.09 0.0 0.0 6.02> 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 35 “*o.ogg/n*o.o 0.0 0.0
13081000 LAKE WALCOTT 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13081400 MINIDOKA POWER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13084650 CITY OF BURLEY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13084725 R BLET 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13085275 SIMPLOT #1 0.0 1217.3 608.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1826.0
13085300 SIMPLOT $2 6.0 1217.3 608.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1826.0
13085400 HOBSON 0.0 0.0 292.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 292.2
13085500 A & B IRR DIST 0.0 88425.9 6.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 45997.0 6.0 —75000.0 59422.8
13085800 PA LATERAL (2) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13086000 MILNER LOW LFT 0.0 43336.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 44155.1 0.0 2000.0 89491.6
13086130 GLENDALE FARMS 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13086510 A LATERAL (2) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13086520 NS XCUT GD (2) 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13086530 RES DIST ¥2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 386582.2 0.0 0.0 386582.2
13087000 NRTHSDE TWIN F 104782.0 0.0 0.0 113551.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 423655.0 0.0 0.0 641988.4
13087500 TWIN FALLS STH 32637.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 146113.4 0.0 0.0 178750.6

TOTAL 199894.1 320203.0 2142.5 121342.1 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.01348526.1 74209.0-188000.0 1878316.9



NUMBER

13039000
13042000
13042600
13045655
13045675
13045705
13045710
13045721
13045724
13045727
13045755
1304578¢
13045805
13045807
13045810
13045811
13045813
13045823
13045829
13045849
130458690
13045880
13045930
13045940
13045950
13045960
13046015
13046020
13046025
13046030
13046070
13046072
13046075
13046080
13046084
13046086
13046090
13046095
13046310
13046315

1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR STORAGE BY USER AFTER PERCENT FILL AND EVAPORATION,

USER

HENRYS LAKE
ISLAND PARK
ASHTON POWER
MAROTZ
CHERRY
HOWELL
WOODRUFF

G HOWELL ¢

HOLCOMB
LEE

RITCHEY
STEWART #2
STEWART #1

D BAKER #2
LARSON
SEELEY

NEDROW
D BAKER #1

& C BAUM
MCCULLOCH

NEDROW #1

NEDROW #2

NEDROW

& S CLARK
«

& D KIR

& U OALR

NEDROW
FRANSEN
BRATT

L LOOSLI #1
DEWEY

J SEELEY
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WITH WATER BANK

MAIN STEM HENRYS FRK

JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR L ISL PRK GRSSY L RIRIE AM FALLS
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PART 2

1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR STORAGE BY USER AFTER PERCENT FILL AND EVAPORATION, WITH WATER BANK (ACRE-FEET)

MAIN STEM HENRYS FRK

NUMBER USER JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L RIRIE AM FALLS WALCOTT W BANK TOTAL
13048550 LAST CHANCE 0.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 12510.0 1672.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 14182.9
13049560 CRSCUT TO TETN 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13049561 CRSCUT TO FL R 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13049705 FARMERS FRIEND 0.0 0.0 0.0 c.0 0.0 5809.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5809.9
13049710 TWIN GROVES 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5237.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5237.90
13049725 ST ANTHONY U 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6120.0 3261.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9381.5
13049805 SALEM UNION 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 21780.0 7109.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.0 28894.7
13050525 EGIN 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6120.0 2135.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8255.9
13050530 ST ANTHONY U F 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13050535 INDEPENDENT 0.0 6.0 0.0 G.0 24120.0 8284.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 32404.9
13050545 CONSOLIDATED F 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 18090.0 4610.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 22700.0

TOTAL 0.0 0.0 97.4 0.0 90000.0 39806.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1346.0 131250.0



NUMBER

13046500
13047305
13047475
13047515
13047565
13047570
13047575
13047605
13047610
13047616
13047625
13047635
13047681
13047710
13047900
13048025
13048050
13048080
13048265
13048275
130482890
13048290
13048350
13048430
13048440
130484790
13048475
130484840
13048485
13048551
13048560
13048705
13049008
13049010

1 Aan1sg
13043015

13049490
13049495

PART 2

1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR STORAGE BY USER AFTER PERCENT FILL

USER

GRASSY LAKE
YELLOWSTONE
MARYSVILLE

F & L GRIFFEL
R BAUM

H GRIFFEL
FARMERS OWN
W. SCAFE

E HESSMAN #1
n

STURM

M GRIFFEL

C LOOSLI #1
CONANT CR CNL
K NYBORG

BOOM CR CANAL
SQUIRREL CR CL
ORME
HARSHBARGER
ZUNDELL
LOOSLI #2

& L LOOSLI
LOOSLI #2
HILL
REYNOLDS
LOOSLI #3
POTTER
ENTERPRISE

L. MARTINDLE #2
R D MILLER

L MARTINDLE 1
FALL R CANAL
CHESTER

MCBEE

SILKEY

CURR

L LOOSLI 3

G BLANCHARD

HaoOunNnOrroo

TOTAL

JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR
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(ACRE~-FEET)

TOTAL

0.0
3299.3
18315.6
283.3
150.0
132.1
9388.4
91.7
110.90
189 .4
300.0
73.3
2586.3
210.8
788.3
220.0
116.7
200.0
0.0
112.8
30.0
173.3
18.3
365.0
91.7
137.5
21202.6
0.0
128.3
0.0
10719.0
17%0.3
0.0
528.8
191.3
0.0
4.6

71948.5




NUMBER

13053971
13054031
13054041
13054043
13054111
13054291
13054391
13054397
13054420
13054515
13054577
13054590
13054705
13054708
13054762
13054772
13054801
13054850
13054940
13055030
13055040
13055042
1305505¢
13055060
13055193
13055185
13055205
13055210
13055245
13055263
13055275
13055280
13055295
13055306
13055311
13055313
13055314
13055315
13055319
13055323
13055325
13055327
13055334

1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR STORAGE BY USER AFTER PERCENT FILL AND EVAPORATION,

USER

J RICKS
TETN PIPELN #3
TETN PIPELN #2
TETN PIPELN #1
R & J BROWN
P L STOTT #1
PARKINSON & KR
K J ARNOLD #2
B PARKINSON
CANYON CR CNL
G CRAPO #1
P STEVENS
V SCHWENDIMAN
C M OLSEN
R R RICXsS
R B RICKS
CANYON CR LAT
SIDDOWAY SHEEP
H BISCHOFF
WILFORD
TETON IRRIG
SIDDOWAY
PIONEER
STEWART
N BIRCH
BUD LEAVITT
PINCOCK-BYGTON
TETON ISL FDR
NORTH SALEM
J HARRIS
ROXANA
ISLAND WARD
SAUREY
MCCORMICK-ROWE
PINCOCK-GARNER
E GARDNER
BIGLER SLOUGH
WOODMANSEE—-JSN
R O WILDING
ITY OF REXBRG
T BRUNSON
J S WRIGHT
REXBURG IRRIG

TOTAL

TETON RIVER
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TOTAL
2596.0

604.5

1857.5

600.0
850.0
0.0
201.7
0.0
1750.0
0.0
0.0
3074.5
4689.8
3%4.2
132.0
464.1
77.5
82.5
247.5
8038.3
0.0
0.0
727.8
3255.1
117.3
21.1
363.9
13.8
289.8
1180.7
0.0
0.0
76.1
42.2
4290.0

37866.0




NUMBER

13057938
13057950
13058090
13058105
13058125
13058145
13058165
13058210
130582390
1305825¢
13058270
13058250
13058310
13058330
13058350
13058370
130583890
13058510
13058512
13058514
13058515
13058530
13058532

1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR STORAGE BY USER AFTER PERCENT FILL AND EVAPORATION,

USER

LOERTSCHER
RIRIE RESRVR

B JOHNSON
LOVELL # 1
FERGUSON
LOVELL # 2
WALLACE REID
SARGENT & SMRS
DURTSCHI PUMPS
REED PUMPS
SPERRY

ORVAL AVERY
ROY AVERY
STUCKI PUMPS
ORVAL AVRY PMP
ROY COQOPER SND
ROY COOPER WIL
PROGRSV SND CK
BEAN

W & O COOPER
IDAHO FR SND C
PROGRSV WLW CK
DEMICK
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NUMBER

99999100
99999150
99999200
99999300
99999350
99999400
99999405
999994190
99999500
99999525
99999550
999996400
99999650
99999700
99999725
99999950
99999990

1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR STORAGE BY USER AFTER PERCENT FILL AND EVAPORATION,

USER

POCATELLO CITY
FMC CORP
FRE-MAD SNAKE
PALISADES USRS
IDAHO POWER CO
SALMON IRRIG
CANYON VIEW
ARTESIAN IRR
SNAKE UNALC BK
FREE-MAD TRANS
FRE-MAD MISC
F-M UNALLCATED
PALISADES UNAL
RIRIE

GROUND WTR EX
MILNER

OTHER

TOTAL

JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR

48692.7 0.0
4869.3 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 10269.3
0.0 0.0
. 0.0 136.3
9273.0 0.0
0.0 58.4
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
48069.4 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

1286.9 110904.4 10464.1

PART 2

MISCELLANEOUS

PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L

0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
545.4 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
2551.5 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
6.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
3096.9 0

WATER BANK

RIRIE AM FALLS
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8692.7
~-4869.3
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-4815.0
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(ACRE-FEET)
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8200 6
7042.6
50620.9
42949.0
0.0

0.0
510.0

432207.0



PART 2

1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR STORAGE BY REACH AFTER PERCENT FILL AND EVAPORATION, WITH WATER BANK (ACRE-FEET)

RIVER REACH JACXSON PALISADES PAL USR PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L RIRIE AM FALLS WALCOTT W BANK TOTAL
IRWIN TO LORENZO 20278.6 129561.4 28298.2 47134.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 51756.1 0.0 9424.0 2864Z52.9
LORENZO TO BLACKFOOT 61014.7 302973.6 11167.2 81238.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 177731.6 0.0 -312706.0 602855.8
BLACKFOOT TO MILNER 1998%4.1 320203.0 2142.5 121342.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1348526.1 74209.0-188000.0 1878216.9
MAIN STEM HENRYS FRK 0.0 0.0 97.4 0.0 90000.0 39806.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1346.0 131250.0
FALLS RIVER 1875.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 50206.2 0.0 0.0 9846.5 0.0 9920.0 71948.5
TETON RIVER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 26424.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 11442.0 37866.0
WILLOW CREEK 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
MISCELLANEOUS 1286.9 110904.4 10464.1 3096.9 0.0 21251.3 0.0 42949.0 55116.6 0.0 187138.0 432207.0
TOTAL 284450.0 863642.4 52169.3 252812.3 90000.0 137688.1 0.0 42949.0 1642977.0 74209.0 0.0 3440897.1




TABLE 29.

REACH

IRWIN TO LORENZO
LORENZO TG BLACKFOOT
BLACKFOOT TO MILNER
MAIN STEM HENRYS FRK
FALLS RIVER

R
TETON RIVER

WILLOW CREEK
MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL

SUMMARY BY

STORAGE
ALLOCATE

277028.
634125.
2066316.
129904.
62028.
26424,
0.
275969,

3471797.

D

OO QUIO WD

ey

REACH OF 1987 STORED WATER ACCOUNTS IN

STORAGE OR
WATER BANK

PURCHASE, STORAGE
SUPPLY (-) USED
9424.0 231611.6
~-31270.0 429968.5
-188000.0 1655705.4
1346.0 110775.6
9920.0 59960.0
11442.0 26577.7
0.0 17970.3
187138.0 219159.1

0.0 (2751728.2

[ S

RETURN TO

REVERTED TO SPACEHOLDER
WATER BANK

FROM USER

347

OO i

555.
4316.

3419.
0.
104077.

112716.

OO

W O O

<o

FROM
WATER BANK

WATER DISTRICT 1

BALANCE

54493.5
184063.0
287945.9

19919.3

7671.9
7868.4
-17970.3
176077.2

720068.9

(ACRE-FEET)

ADJUST-
MENT

-373.6
47914.1
-73721.0
-859.5
-9870.6
~-10662.2
17970.3
2534.3

-27068.2

CARRY-
OVER
(28
57555.7
234707.4
214484.4
28328.8
175.9

EXCESS
USED

0.3
0.0 0.0
0.0 178611.5

20863.2) 713863.8



NUMBER

13010500
13032450
13032510
13033643
13033646
13033650
13033670
13033690
13034460
13034480

13037305

13037475
130374940
13037505
13037510
13037515
13037855
13037860
13037880
13037875
13037980
13037985
13037997
13038025
13038030
13038050
13038055
13038065
13038080
13038085
13038090
13038095
13038098
13038110
13038113

130638115

13038145
13038150
13038179
13038180
13038201
13038205
13038210
13038225
13038305
13038315

USER

JACKSON LAKE
PALISADES
MRS P BIRD

J FLEMING
T LOTT #1
J WEEKS

R JACOBSOCN
T LOTT #2
L JACOBSON
W BITTON

ATIT.ATNG
I SPAULDIN

RILEY

B FOSTER
ANDERSON
M &M CATTLE(S)
M &M CATTLE(N)
M NEWBY #1

M NEWBY #2

M NEWBY 3
EAGLE ROCK (1)
FARMERS FRIEND
ENTERPRISE

C HICKMAN
BUTLER ISLAND
ROSS AND RAND
STEELE
HARRISON
CHENEY

BUTLER ISL #2
RUDY

LOWDER SLOUGH
BOOMER (2)
KITE & NORD
BURGESS
M H HILL
CLARK &
CROFT
EAST LABELLE
RIGBY LAT (3)
RIGBY

WHITE ISLAND

EDWRDS

1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER

IRWIN TO LORENZO
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1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER (ACRE-FEET)

IRWIN TO LORENZO

NUMBER USER CARRYOVER JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L RIRIE AM FALLS WALCOTT
13038331 JEFF HILLS ELC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 g.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038332 JEFF HILLS ENG 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038340 WHITE DITCH({3A 365.2 0.0 0.0 365.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038352 J W JONES #1 71.1 0.0 0.0 71.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038360 BRAMWELL 0.0 0.0 0.0 .0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038362 ELLIS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038371 J T JONES 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038373 N TAYLOR 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038382 W DABELL 35.2 0.0 0.0 35.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038383 FRESH PAC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038384 D STOKER 123.1 0.0 0.0 123.1 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038386 J N ERICKSON 1627.2 0.0 0.0 1627.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038387 NELSON 318.8 0.0 0.0 318.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038388 MATTSON-CRAIG 447.2 0.0 447.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038392 SUNNYDELL 1547.6 399.3 1148.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038393 B COVINGTON 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038398 D BLAKELY 88.0 0.0 0.0 88.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 g.0
13038405 T PARKINSON 701.2 0.0 0.0 701.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038410 R GROVER 415.4 0.0 0.0 415.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038416 T CHENEY 0.0 0.0 g.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038417 M CHENEY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038422 L ROBISON 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038426 LENRCOT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0
13038428 R BURNS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038431 REID 2958.8 147.3 1188.1 0.0 1623.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038434 TEXAS & LIBRTY 3843.0 0.0 1382.9 0.0 2460.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0
13038435 BANNOCK JIM 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038436 HILL PETTINGER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038437 NELSON COREY 409.0 0.0 0.0 409.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038438 R ROTH 182.9 0.0 0.0 182.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL 57555.7 5503.8 41524.0 6201.5 4326.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0



1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER (ACRE-FEET)

LORENZO TO BLACKFOOT

NUMBER USER CARRYOVER JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L RIRIE AM FALLS WALCOTT
13057012 LA HARTERT (1) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057013 A GUNDERSON 6.7 0.0 0.0 6.7 0.0 0.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 0.0 0.0
13057014 R,C MILLR (1) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057015 R MILLER (1) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057018 BOYLE #1 (1) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057021 BOYLE #2 (1) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057025 BUTTE & MRKT L 43011.5 269.1 35789.1 0.0 6953.4 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057030 BEAR TRAP 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057038 O ELLSWORTH 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057046 H TOMCHAK 29.2 0.0 0.0 29.2 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
130537097 N FULLMER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057105 D BOYCE 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057106 B TOMCHAK #1 27.9 0.0 0.0 27.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 g.0 0.0
13057107 C BOYCE 70.8 0.0 0.0 70.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057114 STIENKE-MRDOCK 467.4 g.0 0.0 467.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057115 L CARLSON NTH 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057116 B TOMCHAK #2 32.5 0.0 0.0 32.5 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057117 L CARLSON STH 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057118 H BROWN 297.8 0.0 0.0 297.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057119 L HANSEN (W) 0.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057120 ARRINGTON NTH 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057121 G OFFUT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057122 ARRINGTON STH 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 G.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057123 BEAR ISL NTH 155.1 11.¢9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 143.2 0.0
13057125 0SGOGD 1226.8 775.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 451.0 0.0
13057126 CLEMENTS 450.7 19.8 0.0 430.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057130 KENNEDY 1429.6 67.2 0.0 1362.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057135 GREAT WESTERN 31252.0 2245.6 27686.7 0.0 1319.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057139 BEAR ISLAND & 14.6 0.0 0.0 14.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057140 L HANSEN EAST 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057141 J GAY 175.0 0.0 0.0 175.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057142 L HANSEN STH 38.4 0.0 0.0 38.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057143 YORGENSON 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057145 IDAHO 67086.0 1320.1 44563.5 0.0 126%9.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8503.4 0.0
13057155 W WARD 14.6 0.0 0.0 14.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.8
13057171 A BUTIKOFER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
3657250 PORTER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0




NUMBER

13059050
13059486
13059490
13059505
13059525
13060005
13060055
13060500
13061430
13061520
13061521
13061522
13061525
13061610
13061650
13061670
13061677
13061685
13061705
13061995
13062050
13062447
13062502
13062503
13062505
13062506
13062507
13063507

USER

POWR
LRG
#3

IDAHO FLS
IF MONROC
IF MONROC
WOODVILLE
SNAKE RIVER VY
A M CANNON

P HILL
RESERVATION
BLACKFOOT

NEW LAVA SIDE
C ADAMS PRP(2)
C ADAMS ELE(2)
PEOPLES
ABERDEEEN
CORBETT
NIELSON-HANSEN
R LAMBERT
K CHRISTSN
RIVERSIDE
DANSKIN
TREGO
HOPKINS PK (4)
MONROC BLKFOOT
WEARYRICK

J WADSWORTH
WATSON

PARSONS

L SHRADER

(3)

TOTAL
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NUMBER

13075500
13076400
13076500
13076751
13077652
13077755
13077775
13080000
13080500
13081000
13081400
130846590
13084725
13085275
13085300
13085400
13085500
13085800
13086000
13086130
13086510
13086520
13086530
13087000
13087500

USER

FT HALL MCHAUD
FALLS IRRIG
AMERICAN FALLS
AMERICAN F PWR
OSBORN

CALL FARMS

M KUWANA
MINIDOKA NTH S
MINIDOKA S (1)
LAKE WALCOTT
CITY OF BURLEY
R BLEI

SIMPLOT #1
SIMPLOT #2
HOBSON ,
A & B IRR DIST
PA LATERAL (2)
MILNER LOW LFT
GLENDALE FARMS
A LATERAL (2)
NS XCUT GD (2)
RES DIST #2
NRTHSDE TWIN F
TWIN FALLS STH

TOTAL
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WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER {(ACRE—-FEET)

1987

MAIN STEM HENRYS FRK

WALCOTT

RIRIE AM FALLS

PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L

CARRYOVER JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR

USER

NUMBER

13035000 HENRYS LAKE
13042000 ISLAND PARK

13042600

ASHTON POWER
G MAROTZ

13045655

13045675 L CHERRY
13045705 F HOWELL

13045710 D

WOODRUFF

13045721 E G HOWELL #1
13045724 E G HOWELL #2
13045727 E G HOWELL #3

13045755 T HOLCOMB

13045780 R

0.

LEE

0.

EGBERT #5

13045805 2 J

13045807 R RITCHEY

0

13045810 R STEWART #2
13045811 R STEWART #1

oo

13045813 Z J EGBERT #3
13045823 R D BAKER #2
1304582% D LARSON
13045849 D SESLEY

13045860 2 J

o

(=]

Q@

oo

QO

o o

EGBERT #2

o

o

13045880 Z J EGBERT #4
13045930 z J EGBERT 1

13045940 G NEDROW

13045950 R D BAKER #1
13045960 H STEINMAN

13046015 R & C BAUM

1l

13046020 J MCCULLOCH

13046025 H STEINMAN #2

13046030 C LENZ

(HESS)

51

13046070 A NEDROW

13046072 A NEDROW #2

13046075 J NEDROW

13046080 E & S CLARK

(=]

13046083 V & D KIRKHAM
13046084 D NEDROW
13046086 L FRANSEN

13046090 L BRATT

51

13046095 L LOOSLI
13046310 DEWEY

13046315 7

™
2]

=

S



1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER (ACRE-FEET)

MAIN STEM HENRYS FRK

NUMBER USER CARRYOVER JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L RIRIE AM FALLS WALCOTT
13049550 LAST CHANCE 2154.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2154.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13049560 CRSCUT TO TETN 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13049561 CRSCUT TO FL R 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13049705 FARMERS FRIEND 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13049710 TWIN GROVES 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13049725 ST ANTHONY U 6120.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6120.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13049805 SALEM UNION 4844.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4844.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13050525 EGIN 6120.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6120.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13050530 ST ANTHONY U F 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13050535 INDEPENDENT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13050545 CONSOLIDATED F 9089.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9089.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL 28328.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 28328.6 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0



(ACRE-FEET)

1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER

FALLS RIVER

WALCOTT

RIRIE AM FALLS

PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L

CARRYCVER JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR

USER

NUMBER

13046500 GRASSY LAKE

13047305

YELLOWSTONE

13047475 MARYSVILLE

13047515 F & L GRIFFEL

13047565 R BAUM

13047570 H GRIFFEL

13047575 FARMERS OWN

13047605

W SCAFE

13047610 E HESSMAN #1

13047616 R STURM

13047625 M GRIFFEL

13047635 C LOOSLI #1

13047681 CONANT CR CNL
13047710 K NYBORG

13047900 BOOM CR CANAL

0.

13048025 SQUIRREL CR CL

13048050 ORME

13048080 D HARSHBARGER

13048265 D ZUNDELL

13048275 L LOOSLI #2

13048280 C & L LOOSLI

13048290 ¢ LOOSLI
13048350 J HILL

#2

13048430 D REYNOLDS

13048440 C LOOSLI #3
13048470 T POTTER
13048475 ENTERPRISE

175.

175.7

k2

13048480 L MARTINDLE
13048485 R D MILLER

13048551 L

k1l

MARTINDLE

13048560 FALL R CANAL

13048705 CHESTER
13049008 MCBEE

13049010 SILKEY
13049015 CURR

<

(=]

#3

13049490 L LOOSLI

13043495 G BLANCHARD

175.7

175.9

TOTAL




1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER (ACRE-FEET)
TETON RIVER

NUMBER USER CARRYOVER JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L RIRIE AM FALLS WALCOTT

13053971 J RICKS
13054031 TETN PIPELN #3
13054041 TETN PIPELN #2
13054043 TETN PIPELN #1
13054111 R & J BROWN
13054291 P L STOTT #1
13054391 PARKINSON & KR
13054397 K J ARNOLD #2
13054420 B PARKINSON
13054515 CANYON CR CNL
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13654577 G CRAPO #1 - . . .
13054590 P STEVENS . .
13054705 V SCHWENDIMAN .

13054708 € M OLSEN . . - B . .
13054762 R R RICKS . - .
13054772 R B RICKS

13054801 CANYON CR LAT
13054850 SIDDOWAY SHEEP
13054940 H BISCHOFF
13055030 WILFORD
13055040 TETON IRRIG
13055042 SIDDOWAY
13055050 PIONEER
13055060 STEWART
13055193 N BIRCH
13055195 BUD LEAVITT
13055205 PINCOCK-BYGTON
13055210 TETON ISL FDR
13055245 NORTH SALEM
13055263 J HARRIS
13055275 ROXANA
13055280 ISLAND WARD
13055295 SAUREY
13055306 MCCORMICK-ROWE
13055311 PINCOCK-GARNER
13055313 E GARDNER
13055314 BIGLER SLOUGH
13055315 WOODMANSEE-JSWN
13055319 R O WILDING
13055323 CITY OF REXBRG
13055325 T BRUNSON
13055327 J S WRIGHT
13055334 REXBURG IRRIG
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NUMBER

13057938
13057950
13058090
13058105
13058125
13058145
13058165
13058210
13058230
13058250

50270
13058270

13058220
130583190
13058330
13058350
13058370
13058380
13058510
13058512
13058514
13058515
13058530
13058532

USER

LOERTSCHER
RIRIE RESRVR

B JOHNSON
LOVELL % 1
FERGUSON
LOVELL # 2
WALLACE REID
SARGENT & SMRS
DURTSCHI PUMPS
REED PUMPS

SPERRY

ORVAL AVERY
ROY AVERY
STUCKI PUMPS
ORVAL AVRY PMP
ROY COOPER SND
ROY COOPER WIL
PROGRSV SND CK
BEAN

W & O COOPER
IDAHO FR SND C
PROGRSV WLW CK
DEMICK

TOTAL
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1987 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER
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NUMBER

99999100
$99%5150
99999200
99999300
99999350
99999400
99999405
99999410
99999500
99999525
99999550
29999600
99999650
99999700
99999725
99999950
969859930

USER

POCATELLO CITY
FMC CORP
FRE~-MAD SNAKE
PALISADES USRS
IDAHO POWER CO
SALMON IRRIG
CANYON VIEW
ARTESIAN IRR
SNAKE UNALC BK
FREE-MAD TRANS
FRE-MAD MISC
F—-M UNALLCATED
PALISADES UNAL
RIRIE

GROUND WTR EX
MILNER

OTHER

TOTAL

178611.5

1987

CARRYOVER JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR

16743.7
1674.4

()
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WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER (ACRE-FEET)

MISCELLANEOQUS

PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L RIRIE AM FALLS WALCOTT
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RIVER REACH

IRWIN TO LORENZO
LORENZO TO BLACKFOOT
BLACKFOOT TO MILNER
MAIN STEM HENRYS FRK
FALLS RIVER

TETON RIVER

WILLOW CREEK
MISCELLANEOQUS

TOTAL

CARRYOVER JACKSON PALISADES

57555,
234707.
214484.

28328.

175.

0.

0.
178611.

713863.

.7
.4

4

Ul o ww

1987

5503.8
15155.2
34043.5

o

55261.0

1987

1987

RESERVOIR

JACKSON LAKE
PALISADES
HENRYS LAKE
ISLAND PARK
GRASSY LAKE
RIRIE

AMERICAN FALLS
LAKE WALCOTT
OTHER

TOTAL

WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER BY REACH

CARRYOVER LATE FILL
55261.90 5017.0
501602.9 28509.0
28328.6 97.6
32719.5 5362.0
0.0 0.0
42158.8 0.0
34835.1 505377.7
0.0 97000.0
18957.8 0.0

713863.9 <18656§.3>

(ACRE-FEET)

TOTAL

60278.0
530111.9
28426.2
38081.5
0.0
42158.8
85412.8
97000.0
18957.8

( 900427.2 )

AM FALLS

0.
17383.
14434,

PAL USR PAL WWS HNRYS L 1ISL PRK GRSSY L RIRIE
41524.0 6201.5 4326.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
171508.4 2968.4 27692.2 0.0 0.0 ¢G.0 0.0
165306.90 700.6 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 28328.6 0.2 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
70973.9 7304.8 3096.9 0.0 32718.9 0.0 42158.8
449312.3 17175.2 35115.4 28328.6 327139.5 0.0 42158.8
WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER - SYSTEM TOTAL (ACRE-FEET)
ALLOCATED - 694906.1
UNALLOCATED - 857.8
MILNER RESERVOIR - 18100.0
TOTAL SYSTEM - 713863.9
WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR TOTAL STORAGE - OCTOBER 31 (ACRE-FEET)
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